

JOINT TENANCY DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this <u>lb</u> day of May, 1992, by and between JUDITH DEPAOLI, of the Town of Eureka, County of Eureka, State of Nevada, First Party, and JUDITH DEPAOLI, of the Town of Eureka, County of Eureka, State of Nevada, GERALD DEPAOLI of the Town of Reno, County of Washoe, State of Nevada, and IRIS ANXO, of the Town of Reno, County of Washoe, State of Nevada, REGINALD DEPAOLI, of the Town of Battle Mountain, State of Nevada, Second Parties.

WITNESSETH:

That the said First Parties, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States, to them in hand paid by the said Second Parties, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do by these presents grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said Second Parties, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, and to the assigns of said Second Parties, and to the survivor of them, and to the heirs, executors, administrators and assigns of the survivor, all that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

All of Lots 6, 7, 8 and 9 in Block 23 of the Town of Eureka, State of Nevada, as the same are described on the Official Plat of the Town of Eureka, on file in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada.

All there undivided one-half interest in Lot 3 in Block 23 of the Town of Eureka,

000K238 PAGE | |

1

Page 2 of 3 of Joint Tenancy Deed

Notary Public, JUDITH DEPAOLI, GERALD DEPAOLI, IRIS ANXO AND REGINALD DEPAOLI, who acknowledged to me that they executed the above instrument. CHILIC Molary Public Appletion Route By 1907 Edition Route BOOK 239 PAGE ///
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Gerald DeParli 92 AUG 27 P1:15 5 EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE \$ 700 BOOK 2 3 8 PAGE | | 3

Page 3 of 3 of Joint Tenancy Deed

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Recording Date 8/27/92 Book 238	Page /// Instrument# 142079
Full Value Of Property Interest	Conveyed \$
Less Assumed Liens & Encumbrance	es
Taxable Value (NRS 375.010, Sect	sion 4) \$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ -0 - Exempt.
If exempt, state reason, NRS 375.090, Secti	ion, Explain:
375.090 Dection	- //
Escrow Holder only: Check if REal Property NRS 375.030, Section 3.	
INDIVIDUAL	ESCROW HOLDER Under penalty of perjury, I hereby declare
Under penalty of perjury, I hereby declare that the above statements	that the above statements are correct to
are correct.	the best of my knowledge based upon the
$\mathcal{A} = 0101/0$	information available to me in the documents contained in the escrow file.
Signature of Declarant	
Gerald Detail	Signature of Declarant
Name (Please Print)	
BI IN	Name (Please Print)
Address	
P	
City State Zip	Escrow Number
	` /
	Firm Name
	Address
(()	City State Zip
	1 1
Tax paid for the above tranfer on Queg	27_, 19 <u>92</u> , per NRS 375.030, Section 3.
	Debbie Etchegaray - Deputy
	Signature of Recorder of Representative
\ \	-
\ \ \ / /	